05-23	5-2001 ————
To the Honorable Commissioner of I copy thereof.	ie attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(is): العام 10172	27950 ress of receiving party(is):
Mark E. Wright S _	Name: ATHENA INTERNATIONAL, INC. Mailing Address: P.O. Box 398 Street Address: 1100 Mark Circle City: Gardnerville State: Nevada ZIP: 89410 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: File No.:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: ONE (1)
Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Address: 3033 El Camino Avenue City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95821	XX Enclosed Authorized to be changed to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark C. Jacobs, Esq. Date of Signature Dat	

05/16/2001 MWGLDER1 00000153 29141810

40.00 OP 02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0567

1 2 3

5

6 7

8

4

9 10 11

12

13

14 15

17 18 19

16

32

33 34

35

36

37

38

45

46

47 48

WHEREAS, I Mark E. Wright, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States residing at 1377 Rancho Road, Gardnerville, NV 89410, County of Douglas, State of Nevada and being the inventor of a certain invention for PORTABLE ELECTRIC OVEN, for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, application case number 4181.

WHEREAS, ATHENA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada with its principal office at 1100 Mark Circle, Gardnerville, NV 89410 and business mailing address at P.O. Box 398, Gardnerville, NV 89410, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one-dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ATHENA INTERNATIONAL, INC., as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ATHENA INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application in and for all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all right of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property derived from my aforesaid United States application for Letters Patent (Case number 4181) and I to execute any and all patent applications, affidavits, and any other papers in connection agree therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon the request of said assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or papers, execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, in order to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

Mark E. Wright

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0569